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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Strides Automotive Services Pte Ltd) <LeeGek.Tan@strides.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 21 June 2022 5:51 PM
To: CS A Team; Admin A
Subject: LOD   Re: Accident on 10/4/22 involving SHB 1169K & SMA 1181U (AIG's insured)  

Our Ref: TAX/04/22/2028/lg 
Attachments: 04 22 2028 supporting documents.pdf

Dear All, 
 
We quantify our claim as follows:-  

       
Cost of Repair $967.61           
Loss of Rental $756.49 ( 7 days x $108.07 ) 
Loss of Income $420.00 ( 7 days x $60.00 ) 
Total $2,144.10           

 
We enclose the following documents:  

1) Repair invoice  
2) Proof of rental rate 
3) GIA report  
4) Accident vehicle laid-up report 
5) Hirer’s letter of authorization  
 

Please acknowledge receipt within 14 days from the date hereof and let us have your offer soon. Thanks. 
 
Regards 
Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6556 3548) 
Claims Department 
STRIDES Automotive Services Pte Ltd  
 

 
 

















 
 
Our Ref: CC3/AIG22003273/Gpa3 
 
27 April 2022 
 
Tong Yen Sng (Zhang Yansheng) 
550 JURONG WEST STREET 42 
#07-239 
SINGAPORE 640550 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 1181U(AIG) AND SHB 1169K AT/ALONG JUNCTION 
OF BOON LAY WAY AND JURONG TOWN HALL ROAD TOWARDS CHINESE 
GARDEN MRT ON 10/04/2022 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster 
appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-
party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from SHB1169K against your insurance policy. 
                
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in 
your favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-
party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.  
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and 
settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due 
to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed 
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 
  
Thank you. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
CHEW HSIAO TONG 
Case Handler 
DID: 6742 3197 
FAX: 6741 4108 
Email: chewht@lkkauto.com 
 
 
c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> AUTOBAHN RENT A CAR PTE. LTD.. Claimant's ID: -> 201607970Z). [A] HOW MEI KWAN

2
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204463) TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 CLASSIC CVT (A). [A] HOW MEI KWAN

3
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Clm Created
Reg No: SLG8694R. Acct Date: 2022/04/09. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insura
nce Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Worksho
p: Team Autopro Pte Ltd (sin Ming) (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI KWAN

4
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI KWAN

5
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/04/20 [A] HOW MEI KWAN

6
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

7
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance P
te. Ltd. (Express)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

9
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

10
10 Apr
2022
21:34

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> Lim Teow Guan [A] HOW MEI KWAN

11
11 Apr
2022
17:06

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:01:00:00->01:25:00. [I] AIG OneClaim
Integration User

12
11 Apr
2022
22:41

TP Ins
Updated

TPInsurer:China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) -> Direct Asia Insurance (Sin
gapore) Pte Ltd (HQ). TPPolNo:DMHCSNA00004192100 -> MT/00460949/03. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

13
11 Apr
2022
22:41

Clm Dtl
Modified

Insured ID: S8870815F -> -. Claimant's Name: AUTOBAHN RENT A CAR PTE. LTD. -> TOH P
ECK LIAN. Claimant's ID: 201607970Z) -> SXXXX836B. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

14
11 Apr
2022
22:41

Clm
Registration
Modified

Reg No:SLG8694R->SFP3488B. Rep:205718->205858. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

15
11 Apr
2022
22:41

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204463) -> (204284) BMW 523I 2.5 (A). [A] HOW MEI KWAN

16
12 Apr
2022
14:48

TP Ins
Updated TPRegNo:SMU2619M -> SKN9219Z. [I] Mohdsalim,

Mohamadammarramdzan

17
12 Apr
2022
14:48

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:01:25:00->01:00:00. Pol No:2070114273->2100380792. [I] Mohdsalim,
Mohamadammarramdzan

18
12 Apr
2022
14:54

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Date:2022/04/09->2022/03/25. [I] Mohdsalim,
Mohamadammarramdzan

19
13 Apr
2022
10:59

TP Ins
Updated

TPInsurer:Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (HQ) -> MS First Capital Insurance Ltd
(HQ). TPPolNo:MT/00460949/03 -> D-22099115MFSH. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

20
13 Apr
2022
10:59

Clm Dtl
Modified

Insured Name: Soo Kok Loon Adrian (Su Guolun Adrian) -> -. Insured ID: S7715949E -> -.
Claimant's Name: TOH PECK LIAN -> STRIDES TAXI PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: SXXXX836B ->
198905369K.

[A] HOW MEI KWAN

21
13 Apr
2022
10:59

Clm
Registration
Modified

Reg No:SFP3488B->SHB1169K. Rep:205858->200446. Init.Est.:8,000 - 9,000->5,000 - 6,
000. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

22
13 Apr
2022
10:59

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204284) -> (207284) M.G. MG5 EV EXCITE T (M). [A] HOW MEI KWAN

23
13 Apr
2022
10:59

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

Lim Teow Guan -> XING GUO QIANG [A] HOW MEI KWAN

24
13 Apr
2022
10:59

Label
Removed (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

25
13 Apr
2022
10:59

Label Added (23):Express. [A] HOW MEI KWAN

26
20 Apr
2022
10:23

TP Ins
Updated TPRegNo:SKN9219Z -> SMA1181U. [I] Mohdsalim,

Mohamadammarramdzan

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=98062879&CFTOKEN=c19db7c884b7a07b-AA25BD33-D7DB-403B-5FD47A27340B5B39&USID=3251&RID=5771786
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AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

27
20 Apr
2022
10:23

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Date:2022/03/25->2022/04/10. Pol No:2100380792->2070161710. [I] Mohdsalim,
Mohamadammarramdzan

28
28 Jun
2022
16:52

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG
MIN

29
28 Jun
2022
16:52

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2021/09/16. [A] JOANNE LEE KHANG

MIN

30
28 Jun
2022
16:52

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG
MIN

31
22 Sep
2022
09:45

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:1599.89:$1,599.89 [A] CHEW HSIAO TONG

32
22 Sep
2022
10:00

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/04/20 [I] Lee, Ming-Yao

33
22 Sep
2022
10:00

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:1441.82. [I] Lee, Ming-Yao

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
[26/04/2022 08:58] CHEW HSIAO TONG:
100% B27



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2781897 10 Apr 2022
21:42:01

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SLG8694R SMU2619M 11.00

2809996 28 Jun 2022
16:52:35

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHB1169K SMA1181U 11.00







